BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing Thomas Powell for his service to the United States of America in the U.S. Army.

WHEREAS.

THOMAS POWELL

served his country with honor as a member of the U.S. Army, and was recognized by his church and fellow church members during a special service on November 11, 2018 at Zion Hill Missionary Baptist Church, 1825 W. Hampton Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Powell righteously earned the enduring respect and gratitude of his fellow service members, friends, family and the United States for his dedication and service in the U.S. Army; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Powell performed his duties with honor, confidence and skill, completely meeting the challenges of his responsibilities as a member of the U.S. Army and served as a fine example of a dedicated soldier; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Powell faithfully defended the Constitution and the freedom of all Americans by protecting this great nation from all enemies foreign and domestic, serving devotedly alongside his fellow soldiers and has earned commendation and recognition for his service; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith humbly thanks Thomas Powell and recognizes his service to the United States; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Thomas Powell, an outstanding soldier.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 27, 2018.